The objective of this investigation was to identify determinants of 

adoption of improved seed by farmers not participating in and those participating in the 

federal government’s e-wallet program in Nigeria. We determined the impact of the e-wallet 

program on adoption of improved seed in rural areas. One thousand, two hundred (1200) rural 

farmers were sampled across six geopolitical zones of Nigeria. Results from the use of a 

bivariate probit model indicated that the e-wallet program continued to become increasingly 

popular among rural farmers; and that farmers’ literacy, ownership of a mobile phone, value